



FIGURE 4-1—OIL BATH AIR CLEANER - EXPLODED VIEW

Key	Part Name	Group	Key	Part Name	Group
1	Stud, Wing.....	4.000	7	Body, Air Cleaner (Incl. in Air Cleaner Ass'y.)	4.000
2	Cover.....	4.000	8	Bolt.....	4.060
3	Gasket, Cover.....	4.000	9	Lockwasher.....	4.060
4	Element.....	4.000	10	Flatwasher.....	4.060
5	Pan, Oil (Incl. in Air Cleaner Ass'y.).....	4.000	11	Bracket.....	4.060
6	Gasket, Oil Pan Seat.....	4.000			

## AIR INTAKE

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP	PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	QTY.	MODELS
4.000 - AIR CLEANER					
1-1-1		Cleaner.....	200618	1	All
		Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 1 1/2" Fil. Hd. Sl....	372	1	All
		Nut, 1/4" - 20 Sq.....	235	1	All
		Cleaner..... (Dual Manifold).....	203372	1	F486
		Clamp (incl.Bolt).... (Dual Manifold)....	203744	1	F486
4-1-4		Element.....	201594	1	All
		Element and Cover..... (Dual Manifold)....	203743	1	F486
		Gasket, Oil Seal..... (Dual Manifold).....	203742	1	F486
4-1-2		Cover.....	201592	1	All
		Wing Stud.....	201593	1	All
		Wing Nut..... (Dual Manifold).....	203741	1	F486
4-1-3		Gasket, Cover.....	203341	1	All
4-1-6		Gasket, Oil Pan Seat.....	203342	1	All

## 4.060 - AIR CLEANER SUPPORT BRACKET

4-1-11		Bracket.....	201566	1	All
		Bracket..... (Dual Manifold).....	203373	1	F486
4-1-8		Bolt, 5/16" - 18 x 5/8" { To Cylinder } Hx. Hd. .... { Head Bolt }....	208	1	All
4-1-9		Lockwasher, 5/16" Med. .	240	1	All
4-1-8		Bolt, 5/16" - 18 x 5/8" { To Air } Hx. Hd. .... { Cleaner }....	208	1	All
4-1-10		Flatwasher, 5/16" Lg. ....	300	1	All
4-1-9		Lockwasher, 5/16" Med. ....	240	1	All